1www.leds.co.uk
LED PRODUCT &
APPLICATION CATALOGUE
2 www.leds.co.uk
PCB in Marl SMT Centre
3www.leds.co.uk
Marl International Ltd has been adapting LED
technology to provide innovative, attractive and

FEATURES
• 5.5 mm × 5.5 mm × 4.68 mm surface-mount LED
• 60° emission angle
• 95 min Ra
ELECTRICAL-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C)
Parameter Symbol
Value
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Forward voltage Vf 14 -- 17 V
Luminous flux
Φ3200K 800 -- 920
lm
Φ5600K 900 -- 1100
Correlated color temperature
CCT3200K 3050 3200 3350
K
CCT5600K 5300 5600 5900
Viewing angle 2θ1/2 -- 120 -- Deg
ELECTRICAL-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C)
Parameter Symbol
Value

Parameter Symbol
Value
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Forward voltage Vf 2.8 -- 3.2 V
Luminous flux
Φ2700K 15 -- 18
lm
Φ3200K 17 -- 20
Φ4000K 18 -- 21
Φ5000K 19 -- 22
Φ5600K 19 -- 22
Φ6500K 19 -- 22
Correlated color
temperature
CCT2700K 2550 2700 2850
K
CCT3200K 3050 3200 3350
CCT4000K 3800 4000 4200
CCT5000K 4700 5000 5300
CCT5600K 5300 5600 5900
CCT6500K 6000 6500 7000
Viewing angle 2θ1/2 -- 120 -- Deg
ELECTRICAL-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C)
Parameter Symbol
Value